5325 Naiman Parkway • Solon, Ohio  44139 • Phone: 440-248-2229 • Fax: 440-248-7780
www.trans-metrics.com • sales@trans-metrics.com
Copyright © 1999 Rev. 07/01
P100/200 Series
Pressure Transducer
Installation & Operation Manual
trans     metrics, Division of United Electric Controls
5325 Naiman Parkway • Solon, Ohio  44139 • Phone: 440-248-2229 • Fax: 440-248-7780

where it acts against a diaphragm.  Proportional to the applied pressure, the resistance change is conditioned by
integrated circuit devices to produce the transducer's output.
B.  Model Number Designation
Each P100/P200 pressure transducer is designated by a model number, pressure range, units of measure, reference
type, and serial number.  This information is printed on the certificate of calibration and on the front of the
transducer.
The model number in its basic form, designates the mechanical configuration of the transducer.  The P100 series is
constructed of a single diaphragm and can be ordered in ranges from 50 through 10000 psi.  The P200 is constructed
of a beam/diaphragm to enhance low-pressure range operation and may be ordered in ranges from 10 psi through
49.9 psi.
The P100 and P200 use the same electronic board assemblies; however, the mechanical assemblies are different.  A
typical part number might be P115TIA291 1000 psig.  The 291 is considered a modification and alters the standard
transducer in some way.  For ease of discussion, we will call this modification number XXX.  Over the past 20 plus
years of business, Trans Metrics has assigned over 600 modification numbers.
A breakdown of the part number is as follows:
Part Number P115TIA291 1000 psig
Location 12345678910
Modification 291 represents oxygen cleaning
The type of series is defined in location 1 and 2 of the part number, location 3 and 4 define the static error band,
location 5, 6, and 7 designate the circuit type, pressure connection, and electrical connection respectively by way of
letters, locations 8, 9, and 10 designate a three digit modification number (transducer has been altered from the
standard part, the three digit number is our method of documenting this alteration), blank space, pressure range, blank
space, units, reference.
Lets go through a typical part number in detail:
Example: P115TIAXXX 1000 psig:
P1:  denotes the P100 series
15:  denotes a .15% SEB BSL (static error band, best straight line)
T:  denotes a 4-20 mA output
I : denotes a ¼-18 NPT male pressure port
A:  denotes a 6 pin bayonet (similar to PTIH-10-6P)
XXX :  denotes a modification number (assigned if nonstandard)
1000:  denotes the pressure range
psi: denotes the units of measure
g: denotes gage reference
2
A P200 might look like P215TIAXXX 1000 psig.  Same circuit, different mechanical design.  The specification sheet
details performance specifications, common connections, dimensional details, and available options.  Reference
options/pricing to derive a complete part number.  Any questions, please call the factory.
A specification sheet is sent with your order.  You may call the factory to request a copy, email a request to
sales@trans-metrics.com or access our website at www.trans-metrics.com.
C.  Static Error Band
Trans Metrics uses Best Straight-Line approach when determining nonlinearity.  Static Error Band is the combined
effects of nonlinearity, hysteresis, and repeatability.
D.  Circuit Type
At present there are 6 circuit types offered with the P100 and P200 series.  They are designated by A, B, C, D, L, and T.
1)  Circuit type A and B